

Fulton County Water Resources - Water and Sewer Facilities



Fulton County Public Works, Water Resources P I No 0007838 - SR 9 From Windward Parkway to Forsyth County Line		Additional Description	Unit	Orig Est Unit Price	In-Kind Items		Betterment Items		In-Kind / Betterment Total Qty	Actual Bid Costs							
					Orig Plan Total Qty	Orig Est Cost	Orig Plan Total Qty	Orig Est Cost		Actual Bid Total Qty	Actual Bid Unit Price	Actual Total Bid Cost	Actual In-Kind Bid Cost	Actual Betterment Bid Cost			
500-3800	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL(500-3800)	Concrete Cap for 8" & 24" line	CY	\$ 250.00	85	\$ 21,250.00		\$ -	85								
611-8120	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE(611-8120)		EA	\$ 500.00	47	\$ 23,500.00		\$ -	47	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
611-8140	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE(611-8140)		EA	\$ 300.00	21	\$ 6,300.00		\$ -	21	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
600-0001	FLOWABLE FILL(600-0001)		CY	\$ 602.00	150	\$ 90,300.00		\$ -	150	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-1060	WATER MAIN, 6 IN	DIP	LF	\$ 60.00	100	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	100	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-1080	WATER MAIN, 8 IN	DIP	LF	\$ 90.00	4256	\$ 383,040.00		\$ -	4256								
670-1100	WATER MAIN, 10 IN	DIP	LF	\$ 110.00	2768	\$ 304,480.00		\$ -	2768								
670-1120	WATER MAIN, 12 IN	DIP	LF	\$ 120.00	13758	\$ 1,650,960.00		\$ -	13758	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-1180	WATER MAIN, 18 IN	DIP	LF	\$ 150.00	1502	\$ 225,300.00		\$ -	1502								
670-1600	CUT & PLUG EXISTING WATER MAIN		EA	\$ 2,000.00	48	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -	48	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-7220	INSERTION VALVE, 8 IN		EA	\$ 10,000.00	11	\$ 110,000.00		\$ -	11								
670-7225	INSERTION VALVE, 10 IN		EA	\$ 11,000.00	6	\$ 66,000.00		\$ -	6								
670-7230	INSERTION VALVE, 12 IN		EA	\$ 12,000.00	10	\$ 120,000.00		\$ -	10								
670-2060	GATE VALVE, 6 IN		EA	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	1	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-2080	GATE VALVE, 8 IN		EA	\$ 3,000.00	15	\$ 45,000.00		\$ -	15								
670-2100	GATE VALVE, 10 IN(670-2100)		EA	\$ 5,000.00	13	\$ 65,000.00		\$ -	13								
670-2120	GATE VALVE, 12 IN		EA	\$ 7,000.00	30	\$ 210,000.00		\$ -	30	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-2180	GATE VALVE, 18 IN		EA	\$ 10,000.00	5	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -	5								
670-2240	GATE VALVE, 24 IN		EA	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -	1								
670-7000	STEEL CASING - *** Requires Special Provision *** (670-7000)	18" WT 0.35" for open Cut, if reqd.	LF	\$ 100.00	110	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -	110	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
615-1000	JACK OR BORE PIPE -(615-1000)	12" STEEL CASING / WT 0.31"	LF	\$ 140.00	528	\$ 73,920.00		\$ -	528								
615-1000	JACK OR BORE PIPE -(615-1000)	18" STEEL CASING / WT 0.35"	LF	\$ 180.00	1522	\$ 273,960.00		\$ -	1522								
615-1000	JACK OR BORE PIPE -(615-1000)	24" STEEL CASING / WT 0.375"	LF	\$ 200.00	128	\$ 25,600.00		\$ -	128								
670-2700	ABANDONMENT OF WATER VALVES *** Requires Special Provision *** (670-2700)		EA	\$ 300.00	53	\$ 15,900.00		\$ -	53								
670-3066	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 6 IN X 6 IN		EA	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	1								
670-3087	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 8 IN X 8 IN		EA	\$ 7,000.00	39	\$ 273,000.00		\$ -	39	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-3108	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 10 IN X 10 IN		EA	\$ 10,000.00	2	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -	2								
670-3171	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 16 IN X 16 IN		EA	\$ 12,000.00	16	\$ 192,000.00		\$ -	16								
670-3172	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 16 IN X 16 IN		EA	\$ 20,000.00	7	\$ 140,000.00		\$ -	7								
670-3190	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 24IN X 10 IN *** Requires Special Provision *** (670-3190)		EA	\$ 24,000.00	1	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -	1								
670-4000	FIRE HYDRANT		EA	\$ 4,500.00	35	\$ 157,500.00		\$ -	35								
670-2003	AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY(670-2003)		EA	\$ 5,500.00	10	\$ 55,000.00		\$ -	10								
670-2005	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE(670-2005)		EA	\$ 5,500.00	10	\$ 55,000.00		\$ -	10								
670-5010	WATER SERVICE LINE, 1 IN(670-5010)		LF	\$ 20.00	500	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -	500			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-5020	WATER SERVICE LINE, 2 IN		LF	\$ 30.00	500	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	500			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-5620	WATER SERVICE LINE, 3/4 IN		LF	\$ 12.00	500	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	500			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-5000	WATER SERVICE LINE -		LF	\$ 9.00	500	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	500			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
610-7010	REMOVE WATER METER		EA	\$ 300.00	5	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	5			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
611-8120	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE(611-8120)		EA	\$ 500.00	5	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	5			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-9710	RELOCATE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT		EA	\$ 500.00	5	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	5			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-9720	RELOCATE EXIST WATER VALVE, INCL BOX		EA	\$ 500.00	29	\$ 14,500.00		\$ -	29			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-9730	RELOCATE EXIST WATER METER, INCL BOX		EA	\$ 2,000.00	50	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -	50			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-9734	RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER, INCL BYPASS & VAULT -		EA	\$ 15,000.00	2	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -	2			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-9920	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT		EA	\$ 450.00	49	\$ 22,050.00		\$ -	49			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE(611-8050)	Install Eccentric Top Cone	EA	\$ 5,595.29	3	\$ 16,785.87		\$ -	3			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE(611-8050)	4ft dia Concrete	EA	\$ 2,500.00	16	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -	16			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
670-9737	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXT. WATER VAULT INCL MEETER AND		EA	\$ 22,000.00	13	\$ 286,000.00		\$ -	13			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
		* Task Allowance	Unit	\$ -	1	\$ -		\$ -	1			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
					Total	\$ 5,391,245.87		\$ -	1			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		GDOT SHARE			TOTAL EST In-Kind	TOTAL EST Betterment				TOTAL Actual Bid Cost	TOTAL Actual In-Kind Bid Cost	TOTAL Betterment Bid Cost					
		0.00%			\$ 5,391,245.87	\$ -				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -					
		FACILITY OWNER SHARE			TOTAL ESTIMATE IN-KIND (NON-REIMBURSABLE) FACILITY OWNER SHARE	TOTAL ESTIMATE IN-KIND & BETTERMENT				TOTAL BID COST IN-KIND (NON-REIMBURSABLE) FACILITY OWNER SHARE	TOTAL BID COST IN-KIND & BETTERMENT						
		100.00%			\$ 5,391,245.87	\$ 5,391,245.87				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -					
					TOTAL ESTIMATE IN-KIND (REIMBURSABLE) GDOT SHARE	TOTAL ESTIMATE IN-KIND (NON-REIMBURSABLE) FACILITY OWNER SHARE & BETTERMENT				TOTAL BID COST IN-KIND (REIMBURSABLE) GDOT SHARE	TOTAL BID COST IN-KIND (NON-REIMBURSABLE) FACILITY OWNER SHARE & BETTERMENT						
					\$ -	\$ 5,391,245.87				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -					

Notes: *Task Allowance: (As designated by Fulton County Project Manager) **Items hightled were not submitted in CES